OP \$40.00 4017660

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chris Wilkins		09/26/2019	INDIVIDUAL: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRAXION SPEND MANAGEMENT, LLC	
Street Address:	3131 Elliott Avenue, Suite 450	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98121	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4017660	FRAXION PAYMENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kdavis@karrtuttle.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly Davis

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: Suite 3300, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kyle Straughan		
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle Straughan/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=USPTO. ETAS. Trademark Assignment Recordation Form(1)#page1.tif source=USPTO. ETAS. Trademark Assignment Recordation Form(1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006770 FRAME: 0789

900519174

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Chris Wilkins, an individual citizen of Switzerland ("Seller"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Fraxion Spend Management LL.C, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, located at 3131 Elliott Avenue, Seattle, WA 98121 ("Buyer"), pursuant to the Trademark Assignment Agreement dated as of Seller and Buyer, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for present and future infringement or other violation, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Trademark upon request by Buyer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed on this 26/4 day of September, 2019.

CHRIS WILKINS

Date: 2646 Sept. 2019

SCHEDULE 1

Acquired Marks

Trademark Registrations

Mack	Jurisdictio a	Registration Number	Registration Date	Description of Goods/Services
FRAXION PAYMENTS (and Design)	United States	4017860	August 30, 2011	International Class 009: Computer e- commerce software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network
		d		international Class 035: Facilitating the exchange of needed information for financial compensation via the internet

Online Assets

Domains

Domain Name	Domain Registrar	Expiration Date
fraxionpayments.com/	GoDaddy.com, LLC	March 2, 2021
fractionpayments.com/	GeDaddy.com, LLC	March 2, 2021
fraxion.directory/	GoDaddy.com, LLC	June 25, 2020

9

#1274028 v1 / 73436-001

RECORDED: 10/14/2019